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Registered Office: 502-503, SAKAR III, OPP. OLD HIGH COURT, OFF ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380014, GUJARAT, INDIA 
PH.: +91-79-40507000, 27541989   E-mail: ho@namrafinance.com CIN: U65999GJ2012PLC069596 

 

To,            Date: May 27, 2024 
BSE Limited 
P. J. Tower, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai–400001 

 
Dear Sir,  
 

SUB: AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS WITH AUDIT REPORT FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED ON 
MARCH 31, 2024  

 
Pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(“Listing Regulations”), we hereby submit audited financial results for the quarter / year ended on 
March 31, 2024 as reviewed by audit committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting 
held on May 27, 2024.  
 
We also submit information as required under Regulation 52(4) and Declaration pursuant to Regulation 
52(3) of the Listing Regulations. 
 
The meeting commenced at 10:00 am and concluded at 11:00 am.  
 
Kindly take this on your record. 
 
Thanking you,  
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For, Namra Finance Limited 
 
 
 
Jaimish Patel                       
Company Secretary  
M. No-A42244 
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Namra Finance Limited
Reg. oft: S02-503, SAKAR III, OPP. OLD HIGH COURT, AHMEDABAD-380014

CIN:U65999GJ2012PLC069S96; Ph-079-40S07000; E-mall: lio@namrafinance.eom: Website; www.namrafinarce.com

STATEMEM OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOB THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)
Year EndedQuarter Ended

31.03.202331.03.202431.12.2023 31.03.202331.03.2024ParticularsSr.No.

AuditedAuditedUnaudited Refer note-SRefer noce-5

Income from operations

a. Revenue from Operations

i. Interest income based on Effective Interest Method

II. Gain on Assignment of Financial Assets

ill. Fees and Commislon Income

iv. Net Gain on Fair Value Changes

1

29,801.85

1,877.61

1,317.88

153.84

47,070.28

3,475.54

1,917.19

550.84

10,233.18

1,210.77

482.79

285.27

12,658.96

1,441.46

512.22

86.66

12,023.61

1,008.13

463.89

124.51

33,151.1912,212.01 53,013.85

10.92

14,699.30

10.92

13,620.13Total revenue from Operations

b. Other Income
0.340.34

33,151.5312,212.35 53,024,7714.710.22 13,620.13Total Income

2 Expenses

a Finance cost

b. Impairment losses on financial assets

c. Employees benefits expense

d. Depreciation and amortisation expense

e. Other expenses

Total Expenses

14,330.14

4,263.21

3,700.08

102.46

1,844.43

5,894.44

1,521.95

1,176.52

32.06

450.99

5,431.80

1,262.18

949.06

27.58

589.74

22,210.38

5,785.84

4,701.35

123.49

1,963.93

5,425.02

2,104.10

1,449.52

31.01

651.29

24,240.328,260.37 34,784,999,660.94 9,075.96

18,239.78 8,911.205,049.28 4,544-17 3,951-98Profit / (Loss) before an Exceptional and Tax (1-2)

Exceptional Items

Profit / (loss) before Tax (3 - 4)

Tax Expense (net)

- Current tax

- Short/(excess) Provision of Income Tax of earlier years

- Deffered tax liability / (asset)

Net Tax Expenses

3

4

3,951.98 18,239.78 8,911.205,049.28 4,544.175

6

4,925.00 2,045.00

15.10

131.34

1,189.00 1,391.00 637.80

15.10

346.38

2.822.78 0.04

1521.37)(17.62) (242.77)

4,406.45 2,191.441,148.27 999.281,174.16

6,719.763,395.91 2,952.70 13,833.33Profit for the period / year from coniinuingoperations(5-6)

Profit / (loss) from discontinued operations

Tax expense of discontinued operations

Profit / (loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (8-9)

Profit for the period / year (TtlO)

Other comprehensive income / (loss)

(a) (I) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss

• Fair valuation gain / (loss) on financial instruments measured at FVOCI

- Remeasurement of Defined Benefit Obligations

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and

3,875.127

8

9

10

13,833.33 6,719-763,395.91 2,952.703,875.1211

12

(24.33)(19.86) (4.19)(6.08)14.06

1.05 6.12(3.54) 5.001.53

loss

(18.20)(14,86 iillLiissi10.52Sub Total (a)

(b) (I) items that will be reclassified to profit and loss

- Fair Value Gain/(loss) on financial Assets measured through OCI

(Ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and

(461.46)(234.65) 779.45247.60 230.32

(196.17) 116.14(62.31) (57.97) 59.10

loss

(345.32)(175.55, 583.28185.29 172,35Sub Total (b)

Net Other comprehensive income / (loss) (a)*(b)

Total Comprehensive Income

Paid up Equity Share capital (face value of Rs. 10/-)

Earnings per share (in Rs.) (Not Annualised for Interim periods)

(a) Basic EPS

|b) Diluted EPS

(363.52)(190.41) 580.14167.80195.81

14,413,482,762.29 6,356.244,070.93 3,563,7113

4,936.00 4,536.004,536.00 4,536.004,936.00

14

17.15

17.15

7.19 30.17

30.17

8.22 7.49

7.198.22 7.49



I

Notes

These audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of

• Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with

relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

The Audited standalone financial results for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit

Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at it’s meeting held on May 27,2024 in

accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, as amended.

The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and all Its operations are in India only. Accordingly, there is

no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segments' in respect of the Company.

Disclosures in compliance with Regulation 52 (4) and 54(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31,2024 is attached herewith.

Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in

respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective

financial year, which were subjected to Limited Review.

Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the

figures of the current reporting period. The Impact of the same is not material to the fnancial statement

1

2

3

4

5

6

For, Namra Finance LimitedDate;.27.05.2024

Place: Ahmedabad

Jayendra Patel

Managing Director

OIN-00011814



Namra Finance Limited
Reg. off: 502-503, SAKAR III, OPP, OLD HIGH COURT, AHMEDABAD-380014

CIN:U65999GJ2012PLC069596, Ph-079-40507000; E-mail: hoiginamrafirtance.com; Website: www.namrafinance.com

BALANCE SHEET AS ON MARCH 31, 2024

Rs. in Lakhs

March 31, 2023March 31, 2024Particulars

ASSETS

(1) Financial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents

(b) Bank Balance other than (a) above

(c) Loans

Investments

Other Financial assets

4,906.78

33,633.71

1,62,607.18

711.81

2,835.61

2,477.83

34,014.46

1,24,987.01

1,825.75

2,698.31

(d)

(e)

(2) Non-financial Assets

Deferred tax Assets (Net)

Property, Plant and Equipment Other Intangible assets

Other Intangible assets

Right-of-Use Assets

Other non-financial assets

1,178.30

402.21

30.85

94.03

67.48

1,504.55

422.79

22.37

141.48

113.71

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)
Total Assets 1,67,776.242,06,899.99

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

Trades Payables

(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises

Debt Securities

Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)
Subordinated Liabilities

Other financial liabilities

(1)

118.75160.47

14,152.40

1,13,098.60

2,000.00

4,884.70

13,491.91

1,27,900.54

2,000.00

6,714.62

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

Non-Financial Liabilities

Current tax Liability (Net)

Provisions

Other non-financial liabilities

(2)
635.66

132.13

191.78

777.59

174.12

283.09

(a)

(b)

(c)

(3) EQUITY

Equity Share capital

Other Equity

. 4,536.00

28,026.22

4,936.00

50,461.66(b)
1,67,776.24Total Liabilities and Equity 2,06,899.99--■''VUl;
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Namra Finance Limited
Reg. off: 502-503, SAKAR III, OPP. OLD HIGH COURT, AHMEDABAD-380014

CiN U65999GJ2012PLC069S96: Ph-079-40507000; E-mail: hoiSnamrafinance.cam; Website; www.namrafinance.com

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended on March 31, 2024

Rs. in Lakhs

PARTICULARS

March 31, 2024 March 31,2023

Cash from Operating Activities:

Net profit before taxation

Adjustment For:

Depreciation and amortisation

Depriciation on right of use assets
Interest income

Net gain on investment instruments measured through profit and loss

Finance cost

Provision for impairment on financial assets

Net Loss on Derecognition of intangible Assets

(Profit) / loss on sale of property, plant and equipment

Gain on assignment of assets (Net of expense)

Loss / (Profit) on sale of current investment

Remeaurement of define benefit plan Gain / (loss)

Employee Stock Option Plan Expense

Operating profit before working Capital changes ;

Adjustment For (Increasej/Decrease in Operating Assets:

Loans and Advances

Other Financial Assets

Other Non Financial Assets

Bank Balance other than Cash and cash equivalents

Adjustment For lncrease/(Oecrease} in Operating Liabilities:

Trade Payables

Provision

Other Non Financial liability
Other Financial Liabilities

18,239.78 8,911.20

94.90

28.59

(47,070.28)

(46.81)

22,210.45

2,111.41

74.57

27.90

(29,801.85)

7.25

14,330.14

823.46

0.24

(10.92)

(3,475.54)

(504.03)

(4.19)

421.96

(1,877.61)

(161.10)

(24.33)

(26,244.23) 7.95 (16,593.62)

(8,004.45) (7,682.42)

(39,295.97)

1,178.14

(27.71)

(28,089.71)

(38,952.12)

3,182.72

(46.22)

380.75

41.72

41.99

91.31

1,959.77

34.56

56.31

93.28

2,018.13

(33.300.08) (64,032.97)

Cash Generated From Operations

Interest Income Received

Finance Cost Paid

Income tax paid

(41,304.52) (71,715.38)

47,225.81

(22,745.97)

(4,785.89)

28,939.95

(14,701.35)

(1,716.08)

19,693.95 12,522.52

Net Cash From Operating Activities:

Cash Flow From Investment Activities:

Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment
Purchase of Current investments

Proceeds from Sale/redemption of investments

Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment
Net Cash from Investment Activities:

Cash Flow From Financing Activities :

Proceeds from issue of share capital

Proceeds from debt securities and borrowings

Repayments of debt securities and borrowings

Net increase / (decrease) In working capital borrowings

Repayment of Principal Component of Lease Liability (net)

Net Cash from Financing Activities:

(21,610.57) (59,192.87)

(113.18)

(59,774.55)

61,439.33

16.85

(224.05)

(27,140.70)

26,068.65

(1,296.10)1,568.46

8,000.00

1,60,379-32

(1,52,619.62)

6,740.73

(29.37)

9,997.11

1,12,551.76

(75,648.48)

11,641.40

(25.83)

22,471.06 58,515.96

Net Increase in Cash 8> Cash Equivalents

Cash 8i cash equivalents at the beginning

Cash & cash equivalents at the end

(1,973.01)

4,450.84

2,477,83

2,428.95

2,477.83

4,906.78

*



 
 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Registered Office: 502-503, SAKAR III, OPP. OLD HIGH COURT, OFF ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380014, GUJARAT, INDIA 
PH.: +91-79-40507000, 27541989   E-mail: ho@namrafinance.com CIN: U65999GJ2012PLC069596 

 

Disclosure in compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2024 

 
SRN Particulars  Ratio 

 
1.  Debt-equity ratio  2.59 
2.  Debt service coverage ratio N.A. 
3.  Interest service coverage ratio N.A. 
4.  Outstanding redeemable preference shares 

(quantity and value) 
Nil 

5.  Capital redemption reserve  N.A. 
6.  Debenture redemption reserve N.A. 
7.  Net worth (₹ in lakhs) 55,397.66 
8.  Net profit after tax for the year ended 31.03.2024 

(₹ in lakhs) 
13,833.33 

9.  Earnings per share (in ₹): 
Basic For the year ended 31.03.2024  
Diluted For the year ended 31.03.2024 

 
30.17  
30.17 

10.  Current ratio  N.A. 
11.  Long term debt to working capital  N.A. 
12.  Bad debts to Account receivable ratio N.A. 
13.  Current liability ratio  N.A. 
14.  Total debts to total assets 69.31% 
15.  Debtors turnover N.A. 
16.  Inventory turnover N.A. 
17.  Operating margin  N.A. 
18.  Net profit margin for the year ended 31.03.2024 

(%) 
26.09% 

19.  Sector specific equivalent ratios: 
GNPA (%) 
NNPA (%) 
CRAR (%) 

 
2.94% 
0.16% 

32.80% 
 
For, Namra Finance Limited  
 
 
 
Jaimish Patel                       
Company Secretary  
M. No-A42244 
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Registered Office: 502-503, SAKAR III, OPP. OLD HIGH COURT, OFF ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380014, GUJARAT, INDIA 
PH.: +91-79-40507000, 27541989   E-mail: ho@namrafinance.com CIN: U65999GJ2012PLC069596 

 

Date: May 27, 2024 
To, 
BSE Limited 
P. J. Tower, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai–400001 
 

Sub: Declaration Pursuant to Regulation 52 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 
Requirements) (Amendment) Regulation, 2015. 

 
Declaration 
 
We hereby declare that the statutory Auditors, M/s Samir M. Shah & Associates., Chartered 
Accountants have issued Audit Report with unmodified opinion on Audited Financial Results for the 
quarter / year ended on March 31, 2024. 
 
This declaration is issued in compliance of Regulation 52 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended. 
 
Kindly take it on your record. 
 
For, Namra Finance Limited  
 
 
 
Vivek Modi  
C.F.O. 
 
 
 





23,122.581,42,350.70

1,74,727.15 27,706.11

1,42,350.70 23,122.58

27,706.11
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